WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:	
Name: ISLAND TITLE CO	) HARKA KARA KARA KAKA KAKA KAKA KARA KAR
Address: P. O. Box 1228 City, State, Zip Anacortes, WA 98221	
	, Skagit County Auditor 8/16/2001_Page <u>1 of 1 3:41:15P</u>
Island Title Company	AE7849
	LAIM DEED
THE GRANTOR **MIKE R. PEARL, h	usband of Grantee**
for and in consideration of WAC 458-61-340 C	OMMUNITY PROPERTY - TO SEPARATE
conveys and quit claims to <b>**CLAUDIA G. PEAR</b>	L, wife of Grantor**
the following described real estate, situated in the Cour together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) he	
Lots 19 and 20, Block 51, MAP OF The plat thereof, recorded in Volu records of Skagit County, Washingt	me 2 of Plats, pages 4 through 7, on; 4 スイジレ
Situated in Skagit County, Washing	EOD. SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON Real Estate Excise Tax PAID
	AUG 16 2001 Amount Paid \$ Skagit County Treasurer By: Deputy
Tax Account Number:	DATED
Muccherson	A Constant and a constant
MIKE R. PEARL (Individual) (Individual)	By (President) By (Secretary)
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF <u>SKAGIT</u> SS.	COUNTY OF
On this day personally appeared before me Mike R. Pearl	On this day of, 19, 19, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of
to me known to be the individual described in an d who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
J3COIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of <u>August</u> , 19/2001.	active redited the said instrument to be the fire and voluntary act and dealers of corporation, for the aster and be poses therein mentioned active only sinted instrument and that the seal affixer is the corporate seat of said corporation.
$\sum \alpha \alpha \alpha$	Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.
XIA (140 Alone	year first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, esiding at <u>Mt</u>, Vernon